# TECH BULLETIN



## EPS No.1009

### Subject: Foam-Control EPS - Building Green and LEED Credits

#### Date: January 2008 (Revised February 2015)

The United States Green Building Council (USGBC) publishes the Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEED) rating system. The latest LEED, version v4, includes new market sector adaptations for data centers, warehouses and distribution centers, hospitality, existing schools, existing retail and mid-rise residential projects

LEED v4 establishes requirements for design components that impact sustainable design. Credits or points are earned for meeting specific milestones in various categories. These categories include Location and Transportation (LT), Sustainable Sites (SS), Water Efficiency WE), Energy and Atmosphere (EA), Materials and Resources (MR), Indoor Environmental Quality (EQ), Innovation (IN), and Regional Priority (RP). A minimum number of available points are required to achieve a LEED Certified rating. Silver, Gold, and Platinum levels are also available by meeting higher point thresholds.

Foam-Control EPS is an ideal insulation choice for inclusion into LEED certified building designs. The key benefit of using Foam-Control EPS is a reduction in energy consumption. The following are the key categories associated with the use of Foam-Control EPS in LEED certified building.

#### **Energy & Atmosphere**

Minimum Energy Performance

Foam-Control EPS helps reduce the environmental and economic harms of excessive energy use by achieving a minimum level of energy efficiency for the building and its systems.

(required)

Optimized Energy Performance

Foam-Control EPS is a key building envelope component to achieve increasing levels of energy performance beyond the prerequisite standard to reduce environmental and economic harms associated with excessive energy use.

(up to 20 points)



Foam-Control EPS products are manufactured by AFM Corporation licensees.

Copyright © 2015 AFM Corporation. All rights reserved. Printed in USA. Foam-Control and Control, Not Compromise are registered trademarks of AFM Corporation, Lakeville, MN.



#### CONTROL, NOT COMPROMISE.®